Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0937 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 10/2/2017 In control: Probation

On agenda: 10/17/2017 Final action: 10/17/2017

Title: Approval of Retroactive Amendment to Board of Supervisors Agreement No. 16-083 with B.I.

Incorporated d/b/a Bl Correctional Services Inc. in the Amount of $70,000, for a Total Agreement
Amount of $140,000, and Extending the Termination Date from September 30, 2017 to September 30,
2018

Sponsors: Probation
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 16-083-A1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/17/2017 1 Board of Supervisors

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Probation

Meeting Date: October 17, 2017

Department Contact: Kevin Kelley Phone: 234-6937
Department Contact: Cathy White Phone: 234-6913

Item Type: Consent Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Approval of Retroactive Amendment to Board of Supervisors Agreement No. 16-083 with B.I. Incorporated
d/b/a BI Correctional Services Inc. in the Amount of $70,000, for a Total Agreement Amount of $140,000,
and Extending the Termination Date from September 30, 2017 to September 30, 2018

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve retroactive amendment to Board of Supervisors Agreement No. 16-083 with B.I. Incorporated d/b/a
BI Correctional Services Inc. in the amount of $70,000, for a total Agreement amount of $140,000; extend the
termination date from September 30, 2017 to September 30, 2018; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

The Board approved the Agreement on September 20, 2016 for a period of October 1, 2016 through September
30, 2017 with option to extend the term of the agreement three (3) times for a period of one (1) year per
extension on the same terms and conditions.

Summary of Request:
In order to provide effective and intensive community supervision, the Community Corrections Partnership

Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-0937, Version: 1

selected BI to run the Adult Day Reporting Center in Ukiah. In 2016 the BI Day Reporting Center operations
were expanded to include onsite services in Fort Bragg. BI provides a true evidence-based supervision
program meeting all community supervision requirements of 2011 Realignment, including, but not limited to,
risk and needs assessments, cognitive behavior programs, substance abuse testing & treatment, graduated
sanctions for probation violations, intensive probation supervision, employment and training assistance, case
management, and program evaluation.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return for additional options or information.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: SB678 Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes
Current F/Y Cost: $70,000.00 Annual Recurring Cost: $70,000.00
Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: YES

CEOQO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: Yes
CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY
Executed By: Nadia Tipton Final Status: Approved
Date: October 18, 2017 Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 16-083-A1

Note to Department:
Executed Documents Returned to

Department: Originals Copies
Hand Delivered Interoffice
Mail Executed Agreement Sent to

Auditor? Y/N

Mendocino County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

